é Farnsworth Addendum

GROUP

Addendum Number: 02
Addendum Issue Date: February 4, 2021 Owner: Crawford Memorial Hospital
Project Name: CMH Ortho Clinic Addition and Renovation

Project Number: 0200707.00

Containing: 4 Page; 2 Drawings; 0 Specification

This addendum amends the drawings and specifications of the above reference project and is hereby incorporated into
the contract documents as part thereof. Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on
the Bid Form. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION.

General:

1. CLARIFY that the Bid Date is not revised. Please disregard the Bid Date comment in addendum 01.
Bids are Due: February 9, 2021 / 2:00 PM local time (CT). Email the Bid Set PDF to Annapoorna Halepatali
@ahalepatali@f-w.com and copy Dave Burnison @dburnison@f-w.com.

2. Regarding keynote D09-13, CLARIFY that the owner has confirmed that the existing occupancy separation walls
are 2-hr fire rated.

3. CLARIFY to use best engineering judgment for typical stud gauges for delegated design. Please refer to the S0.2
sheet for more information.

4. CLARIFY that the steel general notes P.2 on S0.2 General Information sheet are for all exterior steel such as loose
lintels, all the canopy steel, roof deck edge angles, and other steel items and connections that are not within the
condition  space.

Drawings:

1. Sheet LS1.1 - LIFE SAFETY FIRST FLOOR PLAN
a. ADD temporary construction barrier, as shown on the attached reissued sheet.

2. Sheet Al.1 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
a. CLARIFY that the general note of “patching existing finishes where storefront was removed”, is added as a

keynote 09-12. See the attached reissued sheet.

Specifications:

200 West College Avenue, Suite 301 | Normal, IL61761 | p 309.663.8436 | www.f-w.com
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Farnsworth Group, Inc.
Addendum
Page 2 of 2

SECTION 08 7100 — DOOR HARDWARE
e ADD anote to 2.8.A.3 - Allowable manufacturer: Horton Automatics, 4100LE HD-Swing.

END OF ADDENDUM
Issued By:
FARNSWORTH GROUP, INC.

Annapoorna Halepatali
Architectural Designer llI

Attachments:
Drawings: LS1.1, A1.1

200 West College Avenue, Suite 301 | Normal, IL61761 | p 309.663.8436 | www.f-w.com

ENGINEERS | ARCHITECTS | SURVEYORS | SCIENTISTS



5 | 6 7

| 10

OCC 3, STORAGE OCCUPANCY

INTERIM LIFE SAFETY MEASURES

CODE INFORMATION

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

A. ITIS THE INTENT OF THE OWNER TO IMPLEMENT, DOCUMENT, AND ENFORCE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INTERIM LIFE SAFETY
MEASURES TO TEMPORARILY COMPENSATE FOR ANY HAZARDS CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES DURING THE
COURSE OF THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTORS AND ALL OF THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS, EMPLOYEES, AND SUPPLIERS SHALL
TAKE EVERY MEASURE REQUIRED TO FULLY SUPPORT THE OWNER IN THEIR EFFORTS.

B. ENSURE FREE AND UNOBSTRUCTED EXITS. ALL ALTERNATIVE EXITS ARE TO BE CLEARLY MARKED AND PERSONNEL ARE TO
BE INSTRUCTED ABOUT THEIR USE. CONTRACTORS MUST AT ALL TIMES MAINTAIN SAFE ESCAPE ROUTES FOR
CONSTRUCTION WORKERS. THESE ARE TO BE INSPECTED DAILY.

C. MAINTAIN FREE AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO EMERGENCY SERVICES AND FOR FIRE, POLICE, AND OTHER EMERGENCY
FORCES.

D. ENSURE THAT FIRE ALARM, DETECTION, AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS ARE MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. A
TEMPORARY BUT EQUIVALENT SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN ANY OF THESE SYSTEMS ARE IMPAIRED. THESE
TEMPORARY SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND TESTED MONTHLY. ANY TEMPORARY DISCONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
REPORTED DAILY TO THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND A LOG OF THESE REPORTS IS TO BE MAINTAINED FOR INSPECTION.

E. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PARTITIONS OR OTHER BARRIERS SHALL BE ERECTED AND MAINTAINED TO SEPARATE
CONSTRUCTION AREAS FROM THE EXISTING BUILDING OPERATIONS AND TO PROTECT EXISTING RATINGS. THESE SHALL BE
SMOKE TIGHT AND BUILT OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS THAT WILL NOT CONTRIBUTE TO THE
DEVELOPMENT OR SPREAD OF FIRE.

F. THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL EACH PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FIRE-FIGHTING EQUIPMENT, AS APPROPRIATE TRAINING
IN ITS USE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, AS A MINIMUM, TYPE 2A: 10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SUCH THAT TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO ONE SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET IN CONSTRUCTION AREAS.

G. THE BUILDING AND ADJACENT AREAS TO THE CONSTRUCTION AREAS ARE TO REMAIN TOBACCO FREE AT ALL TIMES.

H. THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IS TO BE KEPT CLEAN AND FREE OF DEBRIS. THE PROPER STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND
HOUSEKEEPING ARE ADDRESSED IN THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION AND IN THE
SUMMARY OF WORK.

. THE OWNER AND ITS REPRESENTATIVES WILL INCREASE SURVEILLANCE FOR HAZARDS IN AND AROUND BUILDINGS,
GROUNDS AND EQUIPMENT, DURING PERIODS OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS FORCES SHALL WATCH FOR
POSSIBLE HAZARDS AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY REPORT SAME TO SAFETY AND SECURITY, FIRE, OR POLICE, AS APPROPRIATE.

J. THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL EACH TRAIN THEIR OWN PERSONNEL TO COMPENSATE FOR THE IMPAIRED
STRUCTURAL OR COMPARTMENTALIZATION FEATURES OF FIRE SAFETY.

K. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE FACILITY'S RULES FOR CONSTRUCTION.

PROPOSED USE:
OWNED BY:
m PRIVATE
LOCAL GOVERNMENT
CITY/COUNTY
STATE
CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION:
m CITY
COUNTY:
APPLICABLE CODES:

2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION COD

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE - 70

2012 NFPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE

2018 ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE

2014 ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE

GENERAL CODE INFORMATION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

PRIMARY OCCUPANCY:

TYPE 1(332)
B

SECONDARY OCUPANCY: N/A

m NEW CONSTRUCTION

m RENOVATION (EXISTING BLDG)

MIXED CONSTRUCTION

m SPRINKLERED

MEZZANINE
MIXED OCCUPANCY

A. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION INCLUDING

CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, CONCRETE PADS, AND PARKING

CONFIGURATIONS. CIVIL BACKGROUND DRAWING
INFORMATION IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

B. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIRE ALARM
NOTIFICATION AND EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING
LOCATIONS.

C. REFER TO PARTITION TYPES FOR FURTHER FIRE
SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS.

D. ALL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH TESTED ASSEMBLIES
INDICATED.

E. WHERE A RATING HAS BEEN GIVEN TO AN EXISTING WALL,
ALL PENETRATIONS (EXISTING OR NEW) SHALL BE SEALED

AND PROPERLY FIREPROOFED PER THAT RATING
REQUIREMENT

F. EXTEND FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, BARRIERS, AND OTHER
SEPARATIONS TO BOTTOM OF ROOF/FLOOR DECK ABOVE

(OR AS DIRECTED BY UL ASSEMBLY) AND TO EXTERIOR

WALL. SEAL JOINT BETWEEN EDGES OF PARTITION WITH
FIRE RATED SEALANT AND/OR INTUMESCENT ASSEMBLY.

G. ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE

FIRE-SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED
MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL FOR LOCATION, TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION, PENETRATING ITEM AND RATING
REQUIRED.

H. ALL DUCTWORK, DIFFUSERS, GRILLES, LIGHT FIXTURES,

OCC 1, BUSINESS OCCUPANCY OCC 3, STORAGE OCCUPANCY

SMOKE COMPARTMENT

2/4/2021 1:02:42 PM

DOOR LEGEND

AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES PENETRATING FIRE-RATED OR
SMOKE RESISTANT WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOORS SHALL
HAVE THE APPROPRIATE TYPE OF FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION BEING
PENETRATED AND THE FIRE/SMOKE RATING REQUIRED.
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE UL-LISTED FOR INSTALLATION IN
THE ASSEMBLY AND SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE
FIRE/SMOKE RATING IS NOT COMPROMISED. REFER TO
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR
PENETRATIONS THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN HERE.

REMARKS:

CR CARD READER
ES ELECTRIC STRIKE
HO HOLD OPEN

. SMOKE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES. AREA SHALL
BE SEPARATED FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE BUILDING

AND BE OF CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE
PASSAGE OF SMOKE. THE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND

\ SEPARATION PB PUSH BUTTON FOR AUTO DOOR OPERATOR FROM THE FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR
EXTERIOR | WORK ROOF ASSEMBLY ABOVE. DOORS SHALL BE SELF OR
CIR JCAPRGTTY SLoo AUTOMATIC CLOSING. DOORS SHALL NOT HAVE AIR
- 36"] 180 TRANSFER OPENINGS AND SHALL NOT BE UNDERCUT IN
OFFICE OFFICE  HTORAGHIFLECTRICAL | LOCKER EGRESS ALLOWABLE ACTUAL EXCESS OF CLEARANCE PERMITTED WITH ACCORDANCE
2% B, BUSINESS | I-2, HOSPITAL STORAGE INFORMATION TO NEPA 80.
=S - OCCUPANCY | OCCUPANCY GROSS BUILDING
& = SMOKE COBAOL AREA UL SF PER STORY. | RENOVATION = 6,500 SF
85 " COMPARTMENT | SLo3 (OUTSIDE FACE 4 STORIES *| ADDITION = 1,555 SF LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
T8 SEPARATION ‘ L WALLS) TOTAL = 8,055 SF
) ORTHO RENOVATION - 6,500 SF sLo1B FIRE RATINGS
CORRIDOR ADDITION - 1,555 SF BUILDING HEIGHT . .
”””””””””””” e T o> - — ‘ 55'-0" MAXIMUM 15'-10" MAXIMUM ceccceSPecca= NON-RATED SMOKE PARTITION WALL
ELEC v - O
PATIENT ™1 bz___ _ | o OCCUPANT LOAD
TOILET V1 Z5=— — WORK AREA (per IBC TABLE 0CC 1 BUSINESS = 7.050|| =====1FB===== 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER WALL
TEMPORARILY REMOVE ¥ 130-2 ‘ 29 | steepLas 1004.1) GSF/100 = 71 PPL
- 17 le (an]
CLERICAY @ O Sto1 - CORRIDOR occst, S??ﬁ“g?l#z 453 =====lFPe==== 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION WALL
OF CONSTRUCTION. T ‘ SL02B OCC 3, STORAGE = 552
E = = | GSF/300 = 2 PPL 1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER WALL
PHYSICIAN {Naoan IV PREP TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 104
| " EXAM 1 EXAM 2 EXAM 3 m ‘ LOUNGE PEOPLE 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER WALL
[ ————— STORA
129 127
CORRIDQR |||] r 21155y VESTIBULE SLEEP LAB ¢ TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION BARRIER
{06 0 b i o L116] women | Ly stoz OCCUPANT LOAD \WWWMJJ
e iy IR e iini 7 (per NFPA 101) OCC 1, BUSINESS = 7,050| | EGRESS
. iy s~ 7 it | e 7 L ] GSF/100 = 71 PPL o= = =) TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXIT
DME c107 r al | OCC 2, ASSEMBLY = 453
138 N ul CORRIDOR CORRIDOR GSF/15 = 31 PPL 0= = =) COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
NOT IN SCOPE S 132-1 ¥ C104 NOT IN SCOPE T OCC 3, STORAGE = 552
2 - C105 ' =
o R o 7R —— i RECEIVING/STORAGE GSF/300 = 2 PPL ec oo DEAD END CORRIDOR
| JES R~ < B > Z 4 T TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 104
: - = ====)FB=- = PEOPLE
(g EEES’,_J] [E_‘FET @?_j F ) \‘H“ CONFERENCE 0000 SMOKE COMPARTMENT TRAVEL
—— ! - ROOM
u
e A, EXANAS EXAM 6 || LOUNGE L178] (EGRIEB%S%VOID:)H EXIT DOORS = EXIT DOORS = 36"(0.20) XX D EGRESS PATH TAG
~ S i 124 ‘ | per 5. 33"(0.20) = 165 PPL =180 PPL
N N (126 ] CORRIDOR EXIT DOORS = EXIT DOORS = 72"/(0.20) EXIT
PHYSICIAN IDENTIFICATION ———a| EXTERIOR
MECH INJECTION 73"/(0.20) = 365 PPL =360 PPL EXIT
RESIDENT 3 ‘ R JCAPACITY
ROOM N ; COMMON PATH OF EGRESS CLEAR 0" | 180 |=— EGRESS CAPACITY
141 N\ T able 1014.3) 100'-0" MAXIMUM 23-9" MAXIMUM WIDTH —————
¥ ELEC per able :
CORRIDOR__ | 7N WG ° ‘ CR CARD READER (CONTROLLED
AN \ WOR EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL 514 gv MAXIMUM 162-9" MAXIMUM ACCESS) - ALWAYS UNLOCKED
ANITOR'S :
i en 0OM ——  —— — (perIBCTABLE... | pisTANCE DISTANCE IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS
1 EXIT IS ACCEPTABLE Ny A~ % ]
182 )|« \_STOR AGE 111 o DEAD-END DE DELAYED EGRESS
COET(IBOR CORRIDOR  0BBY CORRIDOR... 50'-0" MAXIMUM -
} . €103 ELEC o REQUIRED # OF 1 EXIT REQUIRED PB PUSH BUTTON
EXITS IF UNDER 49
| . mn ————— LAB
| — == —m_ | z . (per IBC 1015.1) TOTAL 3 EXIT(S) PROVIDED WA WAVE ACTUATOR
ﬂ ﬁ OCCUPANTS
L + e MISCELLANEOUS
VESTIBULE | &
V101 I g C101 VESTIBULE PLUMBING CODE REVIEW FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
‘ FIXTURE MALE | FEMALE FEB FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRACKET
[z} [ WATER CLOSETS 2 2 \
| 1 | | 7~ | — R —_—r P
OCC 3, STORAGE OCCUPANCY ‘ | [ URINALS - N/A \\\\ HAZARDOUS LOCATION
LAVATORIES 2 2
] ~ps[cr |
| | 0CC 2, ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY | EXTEIEXTT'OR N.LC DRINKING FOUNTAINS 1PER 75 OCCUPANCY 1
1 B | 7571360 | SERVICE SINKS 1 PER FLOOR
[m @ | |
= \%@J T B, BUSINESS -2, HOSPITAL
\ IR oAACTY OCCUPANGY ‘ OCCUPANGY ‘ ’ BUSINESS OCCUPANCY, 200 SF PER PERSON OCCUPANCY 2
\ [36"]_180
| | ‘ ’ - 8,262 SF / 200 SF PER PERSON = 42 OCCUPANTS
- 21 MALE / 21 FEMALE
OCCUPANCY 3
} } - 2 WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED PER GENDER
‘ ’ - 2 LAVATORIES REQUIRED PER GENDER
| \ SMOKE COMPARTMENT -1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN
‘ SEPARATION
B U | |
5 T EGRESS PATH "A"
lr————— | ‘ ’
, PATH ID LENGTH
| ’ A 114 -0"
A (COMMON) 23 -9"
‘ ‘ TOTAL PATH LENGTH 137'- 9"
MY MY
% EGRESS PATH "B"
PATH ID LENGTH
B 139'- 10"
B (COMMON) 22' - 11"
TOTAL PATH LENGTH 162' - 9"
PLAN PLAN
/1\ FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN 0o 4 8 16 KEY PLAN
N\_ /| SCALE: 3/32"=1"-0" o NOW SCALE: NOT TO SCALE NORTH
1 1 4 5 6 I 7 8 I 10
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ISSUE:

# DATE: DESCRIPTION:

1 02/04/2021 ADD 02

Bid Set

01/15/2021

PROJECT:

Crawford Memorial Hospital

CMH - Ortho Clinic
Addition and
Renovation

1000 N Allen Street
Robinson, IL 62454

|
DATE: 01/15/2021
DESIGNED: APH/DGB
DRAWN: APH/KEC
REVIEWED: MCR/DGB
|

SHEET TITLE:

FIRST FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

LS1.1

PROJECT NO.:

0200707.00
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF FIRE RATED
PARTITIONS AND FIRE SEPARATIONS.

B. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CMU AND/OR CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED. ALL NEW WORK SHALL BE PLUMB TRUE, AND LEVEL UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

C. EXTEND FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. EXTEND
PARTITIONS AROUND EQUIPMENT, CABINETS, AND OTHER ITEMS THAT PENETRATE

2/4/2021 1:02:23 PM

THESE PARTITIONS AND FILL VOIDS IN PARTITIONS ABOVE CEILING TO MAINTAIN
DESIGNATED FIRE RESISTANCE. SEE LIFE SAFETY SHEET(S) FOR FURTHER FIRE AND
SMOKE RESISTANCE INFORMATION. F a r n SW O r th
B YEAFCHEXSTING KOOFS XS REQUIRED FBR NEWWERKY Y Y Y YY" ¥
E. PATCH EXISTING FLOORS AND WALLS, WHERE AFFECTED BY DEMO WORK INCLUDING GROUP
EEEI\L\JE?\ITTgI\élTTCED TO REMOVAL OF WALL MOUNTED SIGNS, OR OTHER CONSTRUCTIONY 5\ COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 301
PLAN Yt A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA_A A NORMAL ILLNOIS 61761
KEY P|_ AN F. DISSIMILAR FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL MEET UNDER CENTER OF DOOR LEAF. (309) 663-8436 / info@f-w.com
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE NORTy G. CLEAN EXISTING STONE OR BRICK WALL EXPOSED TO VIEW.
N.LC H. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND FRAMING www.f-w.com
A ~|  DIMENSIONS. HINGE SIDE OF DOOR JAMBS TO BE LOCATED 4’ FROM NEAREST WALL | Engineers | Architects | Surveyors | Scientists
WORK INTERSECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FURNITURE IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE
ONLY AND IS NOT IN CONTRACT. |
\ ISSUE:
. INSTALL HAND SANITIZER AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR LOCATIONS. : .
OFFICE STORAGE ELECTRICAL LOCKER i DATE: DESCRIPTION:
OFFICE L. NOT UNDER CURRENT SCOPE OF WORK. 1 02/01/2021 ADD 01
) STORAGE 2 02/04/2021 ADD 02
N KEYNOTES (BY DIVISION)
LT DIVISION 03
03-01 |CONCRETE SLAB INFILL AT EXISTING SHOWER LOCATION. COORDINATE THE
INFILL WITH THE NEW RECESSED CONCRETE SLAB FOR IN-FLOOR MEDICAL
SCALE - SEE STRUCTURAL FOR MORE INFORMATION.
03-02 |CONCRETE SLAB INFILL AT EXISTING SHOWER LOCATIONS. TYPICAL AT ALL
A | WORK LOCATIONS
|
. SLEEp AREA DIVISION 04
2 5| ! ' i 04-01  |BASE BID - INFILL PREVIOUS WINDOW LOCATION. MATCH EXISTING WALL WIDTH,
©1 [130-2 157 | TYPE. BRICK INFILL TO BE TOOTHED IN TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING BRICK.
+¥ CLERICAL® w ' CORRIDOR PROVIDE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED FINISH. * ALTERNATE - 1 RETAIN ALL
I | | LT WINDOWS INCLUDING SILL
' — :
- N : DIVISION 05
CORRIDOR | | 05-01 |PROVIDE STRUCTURAL LINTEL. TOP OF BEAM SHALL BE ONE COURSE BELOW
I L Examt ' EXAM 2 EXAM 3 - _ BOTTOM OF PRE CAST PLANK ROOF - SEE STRUCTURAL FOR MORE
T - | LOUNGE INFORMATION
2 ! v | . SLEEP 05-02 |PROVIDE STRUCTURAL LINTEL. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL PRIOR
20 !] | n VESTIBUL LAB TO STEEL FABRICATION AND DEMOLITION OF CMU WALL - SEE STRUCTURAL
| I i W iRl 03-02 \\\\\E\\ WOMEN \ FOR MORE INFORMATION
\ 8:0 Jf | e - \\ NN 0503 |STRUCTURAL CROSS BRACING - SEE STRUCTURAL
\ | L F1G e SR 1B \ N| \\\ SISO 00
5 - | - = . - SR = & \\ N \\ AR N 06-01 |PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS - COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR
| ————— w W LOCATION (CFCl)
1, | 06-02 |SLOPED PLAM CLOSURE PANEL (CFCI) - SEE DETAIL FOR NOTES
< & LY Tk CORRIDOR > 06-03 |GROMMET FOR EACH WORKSTATION
s ? o CORRIDOR
Sl ULES S R R . Ci05 C1od) oo SToRAGE DIVISION 07 ]
THES| rve s /o !REG|STRAT|ON ~—y R J 07-01 6" DOWNSPOUT WITH CEMENT SPLASH BLOCK - DRAIN TO GRADE
~ M — 4 % ¢ : 2N B 07-02 |PARAPET SCUPPER AND CONDUCTOR HEAD - 16"X12"
0501 l E AR 07-03  |FULLY ADHERED MEMBRANE ROOF SYSTEM OVER R-30 LTTR RIGID ROOF
o iosg | oo | | - — < ,, o ' INSULATION, SLOPED TO DRAIN 1/4":1'-0" MIN
1 cleaR ey ! : | CONFERENCE - 07-04  |4" DOWNSPOUT WITH CEMENT SPLASH BLOCK - DRAIN TO GRADE
57 R e ———— | @ | ROOM 07-05 |2" ROOF EXPANSION JOINT, AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE ORTHO ADDITION
- : — CONNECTS TO EXISTING BUILDING. TYPICAL
3-9" 8'-2 5/8" i ]
L ‘ LOUNGE | CORRIDOR 07-06 |GUTTER
1111508 ) MECH . 07-07  |2" WALL EXPANSION JOINT, AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE ORTHO ADDITION
RESIDENT CLEAR 12-01) (11-00 | CONNECTS TO EXISTING BUILDING. TYPICAL
ROOM CORRIDOR 5 07-08  |ADD TAPERED RIGID INSULATION AND ROOF MEMBRANE TO THE EXISTING
C107 | SOLARIUM ROOF TO DRAIN INTO NEW ROOF - FIELD VERIFY.
WAITING (7-07 2201 ' ElEE 07-09  [SEPARATE ROOF INFILL WITH LIGHT GAUGE STUD JOISTS - SEE STRUCTURAL Bid Set
07-07 707 ) | 07-10  |[INTUMESCENT FIRE PROOFING AROUND THE COLUMN
n 05-02 +(05-03 07-11 _ |2" CEILING EXPANSION JOINT, AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE ORTHO ADDITION 01/15/2021
07-07 W & JANI 1 -|— —— CONNECTS TO EXISTING BUILDING. TYPICAL
I ) ] ~ROOM X L 07-12  |2" FIRE RATED WALL EXPANSION JOINT AND JOINT COVER ON EACH SIDE OF [
635" 16 E)‘{\ q 3 lﬂﬁ k| l A 2o L - J zoe M proae == ; PARTITION. PROJECT:
B K ffé 6 i — == K 0713  |ROOF CURB AT MECHANICAL PENETRATION Crawford Memorial Hospital
2 ~ =Y IR Kl e \A737) n 55 = : 07-14 | DUCT SUPPORT ROOF CURBS, PATCH EXISTING ROOFING - MAX 8-0" ON CENTER| ~fawiord viemorial Hospita
o & - 1F v, :#I \ 129 7/8" ° 10-3 1/2" @ R T ELEC 07-15 ADD TAPERED RIGID INSULATION AND ROOF MEMBRANE TO THE ADJACENT
K R 1) 94 RS 07-10) X C102-1 1 o EXISTING COPING HEIGHT TO DRAIN INTO EXISTING ROOF - FIELD VERIFY.
: o~ T 3 ‘ | —— - DIVISION 08
) 8 ( = ] 2715, 08-01 |APPLY GLAZING SURFACE FILM ON THE TOP SPANDREL OF THE EXISTING
i A9.2 IE= N i <> c \ . STOREFRONT AS SHOWN (CFClI) - SEE INTERIORS =k
B R I L0 d Vi:r CORRIDOR . @ - @ DIVISION 09 CMH Ortho Cllnlc
s - |l «Q g m
% g|3% | [PB]VESTIBULE | \ (o707 TYP. C101 3 g 11 07-01 2 2 \ o 07-01 CORRIDOR 09-01  |EXISTING BULKHEAD TO REMAIN Addition and
°" bl 51 _ 187 118" e S| 2 ] mm A5.1 A7.12 : c103 09-02 |12" AXION TRIM TO SPAN VERTICALLY BETWEEN CEILING AND THE TOP OF .
N 5 _ireim fosg wose ¥ sl LH 05-03 VESTIBULE GLAZING, FULL DISTANCE - SEE DETAIL ON SHEET A9.31 Renovation
5 @ ] . _ L 09-03  |EXISTING ACT TO REMAIN. REMOVE AND REINSTALL AS REQUIRED FOR ABOVE
} 8E an By /ﬁl (2 | CORRIDOR CEILING MECHANICAL WORK.
% D i — 1 Ir——— W €102 — — — — — N 09-04 |REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILING AS NEEDED TO UPGRADE EXISTING
& m . ) ‘ == | WALLS TO 2-HOUR FIRE RATING.
A7.12 ” [T L: @ G il 2o ad il bl Gl bl kil 180" s 09-05  [INFILL EXISTING OPENING WITH METAL STUD WALL OF SIMILAR WIDTH AND
" =1l — o5 1 - o5 1 ’ TYPE. FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING. PROVIDE A SMOOTH UNITERRUPTED
¥ o S NG FINISH. 1000 N Allen Street
" 07-04RE| | 2518 |6 3at \ 832" ’ 09-06 |GYP BULKHEAD TO CONCEAL ROOF DRAIN Robinson, IL 62454
N 1 m CLEAR n n a CLEAR 09-07 |EXISTING WALL PROTECTION TO REMAIN IN ALL EXAM ROOMS AND CAST ROOM.
3 \ég El:] 55 TYP. W ’ ’ 0908 |5/8" GYP BOARD ON 7/8" FURRING CHANNEL ALONG THE LENGTH oF THE waLL. | I
w | 4 W W EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING. DATE: 01/15/2021
W 09-09  |INFILL PREVIOUS WINDOW LOCATION WITH GYP BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF METAL
\ \ ’ ’ STUDS AT EACH SIDE OF EXISTING WALL. MATCH EXISTING WALL WIDTH. DESIGNED: APH/DGB
‘ 10-10 114" | 1173 3/4" PROVIDE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED FINISH '
i o 8 \ ] 09-10  |INFILL EXISTING DOOR OPENING WITH GYP BOARD ON ONE SIDE OF METAL _
5 A OPP | STUD FOR EACH SIDE OF THE FORMER DOOR OPENING. MATCH EXISTING WALL | DRAWN: APH/KEC
| W | n ’ ’ ZQ WIDTH. PROVIDE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED FINISH
Ve | \A3.1/ 09-11 _ |2" AXIOM TRIM TO SPAN THE CEILING GAP BETWEEN THE EXISTING SOLARIUM | REVIEWED: MCR/DGB
] Raf ol -
Llwvary 4 \ COORDINATE WITH CIVIL FOR
| | SIDEWALK ELEVATION ’ ’ 09-12  |PATCH EXISTING FINISHES WHERE STOREFRONT WAS REMOVED. )
PIVANOMIIANANANANA A NA N A A A A A A A A A AN
; « 100 up ml |
a - L@r L) } ’ ’ 10-01  |FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - FULLY RECESSED SHEET TITLE:
| | 10-02  |SHARPS CONTAINER (OFOI)
e | | or FIRST FLOOR PLAN
’ ’ | ’ 11-01  |REFRIGERATOR (OFOI)
‘ 11-02  |WALL MOUNTED MONITOR - PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL (OFCI)
11-03  |SOLACE IN-FLOOR 3'-0"X3'-0" MEDICAL SCALE (OFCI) - REFER STRUCTURAL
’ ’ FOR FOUNDATION AND ELECTRICAL FOR POWER REQUIREMENTS
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PLAN NECESSARY BLOCKING. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR LOCATION
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